
2014 RES-609  1 

ADJUSTING EXPENDITURE LINES AND AMENDING  2 

A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  3 

DCDHS - CYF DIVISION  4 

 5 

The Children Youth and Families (CYF) Division issued a Request for Proposal for the Provision of 6 

Trauma Focused Cognitive Behavioral Therapy (TF-CBT).  This RFP was listed as a TBD program 7 

allocation in the approved 2015 CYF  Human Services budget.  Journey Mental Health Center, Inc. 8 

was the winning proposer in this competitive RFP process.  This resolution adjusts the Children 9 

Youth and Families portion of the Journey Mental Health Center Professional Services Contract by 10 

$150,000 adding TF-CBT to the currently contracted service array.      11 

 12 

The budgeted contract amount for Trauma Focused Cognitive Behavioral Therapy for the period of  13 

April 1, 2015 – December 31, 2015 is $150,000.   14 

 15 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Professional Services Contract with Journey Mental 16 

Health Center be amended as follows: 17 

 18 

Vendor Amended Amount 

Journey Mental Health Center, Inc. $150,000 

 19 

 20 

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that  GPR be adjusted within the Human Services Department to create 21 

the following contract expenditure account within the Children Youth and Families Division: 22 

 23 

Expenditure 

 

Account 

Number 

Account 

Title 

Amount 

CYFCTTBD CZCTAA Counseling Service ($150,000) 

CYFCTMHC CZTFAA Counseling Service        (new) $150,000   

    

  Total $0 

 24 


